Declaration of Interest of Governors at Ombersley Endowed First School 2022-23

Full Name of
Governor/
Associate

Member

Ann Starr

Caroline
Moore

Martin Fox

Frank Cody

Catherine
Hartley

Governor Type

Foundation

Ex Officio

Headteacher

Foundation

Foundation

Local Authority

Governor Position Committees
Chair of ' School
Governors Improvement
and
Development
All committees
Finance  and
General
Purposes
Finance  and
General
Purposes
Chair of | Finance  and
Finance and  General
General Purposes

Initial start
date

12/02/202
0

Sep 2012

Nov 2019

19/03/201
9

10/10/201
7

Start date for
current term

12/02/202
0

Sep 2012

Nov 2019

19/03/201
9

09/10/202
1

End date

11/02/202

4

N/A

Nov 2023

19/03/202
3

08/10/202
5

Appointing
body

Lloyds
Educationa
|
Foundation
Ex Officio

Lloyds
Educationa
|
Foundation
Lloyds
Educationa
|
Foundation
Local
Authority

Declared Interests

Current Employment -
Executive Headteacher —
Victoria Academies Trust

Personal Interests — Husband,
Tim Moore is employed by
Saint Gobain. The School
sometimes orders resources
from Jewson Ltd (Builders
Merchant), acompany owned
by Saint Gobain.

None

None

Charity Trusteeships:
Treasurer of the Friends of
Ombersley Endowed  First
School (began in Sep 2022)



Joanne Tapp

Daniel Leese

Lynne
Stanley

Thomas Coe

Natalie
Shipley

Foundation

Foundation

Staff

Parent

Parent

Purposes
Committee

Vice Chair of
Governors,
Chair of Schoo
Improvement
and
Development
Committee

Vice Chair of
Finance  and
General
Purposes
Committee

School
Improvement
and
Development

Finance and
General

Purposes

School
Improvement
and
Development
School
Improvement
and
Development
School
Improvement
and
Development

2011  (as
parent
governor)

01/09/202
0

1998

14/10/202
1

06/10/202
1

01/10/202
1

18/10/202
1

06/01/202
0

14/10/202
1

06/10/202
1

30/09/202
5

17/10/202
5

05/01/202
4

13/10/202
5

05/10/202
1

Lloyds
Educationa
I

Foundation

Lloyds
Educationa
|

Foundation
Elected by

staff

Elected by
parents

Elected by
parents

None

None

Current  Employment -
teacher at Ombersley
Endowed First School.

None

Current  Employment —
Holyhead primary school

And school governor at
Holyhead primary school
from September 2022 (Ex
Officio)



Ann
Pickering

Nicki
Williams

Foundation

Foundation

School

10/01/202

Improvement | 2

and

Development

Finance
General
Purposes

and  28/03/202
2

10/01/202
2

28/03/202
2

09/01/202
6

28/03/202
6

Lloyds
Educationa
|

Foundation

Lloyds
Educationa
I

Foundation

Current  Employment -
Strategic advisor

Businesses: Doverdale
Consulting Ltd
Company Directorships:

Director of Doverdale
Consulting Ltd

Charity Trusteeships: Trustee
of Breast Cancer Now
Current Employment: Deputy
CEO & Vice Principal — Heart
of Worcestershire College
Company Directorships:
Director — Worcester BID
(Business Improvement
District)



