## Declaration of Interest of Governors at Ombersley Endowed First School 2022-23

Full Name of Governor/ Associate Member	Governor Type	Governor Position	Committees	Initial start date	Start date for current term	End date	Appointing body	Declared Interests
Ann Starr	Foundation	Chair of Governors	School Improvement and Development	12/02/202 0	12/02/202 0	11/02/202 4	Lloyds Educationa I Foundation	Current Employment - Executive Headteacher - Victoria Academies Trust
Caroline Moore	Ex Officio Headteacher		All committees	Sep 2012	Sep 2012	N/A	Ex Officio	Personal Interests – Husband, Tim Moore is employed by Saint Gobain. The School sometimes orders resources from Jewson Ltd (Builders Merchant), a company owned by Saint Gobain.
Martin Fox	Foundation		Finance and General Purposes	Nov 2019	Nov 2019	Nov 2023	Lloyds Educationa I Foundation	None
Frank Cody	Foundation		Finance and General Purposes	19/03/201 9	19/03/201 9	19/03/202 3	Lloyds Educationa I Foundation	None
Catherine Hartley	Local Authority	Chair of Finance and General	Finance and General Purposes	10/10/201 7	09/10/202	08/10/202 5	Local Authority	Charity Trusteeships: Treasurer of the Friends of Ombersley Endowed First School (began in Sep 2022)

		Purposes Committee						
Joanne Tapp	Foundation	Vice Chair of Governors, Chair of School Improvement and Development Committee	School Improvement and Development	2011 (as parent governor)	01/10/202	30/09/202	Lloyds Educationa I Foundation	None
Daniel Leese	Foundation	Vice Chair of Finance and General Purposes Committee	Finance and General Purposes	01/09/202	18/10/202	17/10/202 5	Lloyds Educationa I Foundation	None
Lynne Stanley	Staff		School Improvement and Development	1998	06/01/202 0	05/01/202 4	Elected by staff	Current Employment – teacher at Ombersley Endowed First School.
Thomas Coe	Parent		School Improvement and Development	14/10/202 1	14/10/202 1	13/10/202 5	Elected by parents	None
Natalie Shipley	Parent		School Improvement and Development	06/10/202 1	06/10/202	05/10/202 1	Elected by parents	Current Employment – Holyhead primary school And school governor at Holyhead primary school from September 2022 (Ex Officio)

Ann	Foundation	School	10/01/202	10/01/202	09/01/202	Lloyds	Current Employment –
Pickering		Improvement	2	2	6	Educationa	Strategic advisor
		and				1	Businesses: Doverdale
		Development				Foundation	Consulting Ltd
							Company Directorships:
							Director of Doverdale
							Consulting Ltd
							Charity Trusteeships: Trustee
							of Breast Cancer Now
Nicki	Foundation	Finance and	28/03/202	28/03/202	28/03/202	Lloyds	Current Employment: Deputy
Williams		General	2	2	6	Educationa	CEO & Vice Principal – Heart
		Purposes				1	of Worcestershire College
						Foundation	Company Directorships:
							Director – Worcester BID
							(Business Improvement
							District)